

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF AGING
CONTRACT SUMMARY OF CHANGES
CDA 9008 (NEW 6/16)

Program: MIPPA
Contract Number: HI-2122 A2
Contract Term: 7/1/2021 – 3/31/2024

Section	Current Language in Existing Contract	New/Amended Language in New Contract	Reason for Change
Exhibit B Article II.7.	Equipment - detailed descriptions and unit costs.	Equipment - detailed descriptions and total costs.	Clarification to equipment process that began 7/1/2022
Exhibit B Article IV.F	Equipment/Property with per unit cost of \$5000 or any computing devices, regardless of cost requires justification from the Contractor and approval from CDA and must be included in it's approved HICAP Budget.	Equipment/Property with per unit cost of \$5000 or any computing devices, regardless of cost, requires justification from the Contractor and approval from CDA. To request approval for specific equipment/property a requests with a justification shall be sent to: cdaequipment@aging.ca.gov. Such items must also be included in the Contractor's approved HICAP Budget. Please note: an approved budget is not approval for equipment purchase.	Clarification to equipment process that began 7/1/2022
Exhibit B Article VI.A	All contractors shall submit two Closeout Reports to CDA per State Fiscal Year. The first Closeout Report is due on May 15 - covering the period of July 1-March 31; and the second Closeout Report is due on August 15 - covering the period of April 1 - June 30.	All contractors shall submit two Closeout Reports to CDA for the budget period of July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022. The first Closeout Report is due on May 15, 2022 - covering the period of July 1-March 31; and the second Closeout Report is due on August 15, 2022 - covering the period of April 1 - June 30.	Closeout due dates changing due to shift in budget periods
Exhibit B Article VI.B	New	A. All contractors shall submit a Closeout Report to CDA once per State Fiscal Year for the following budget periods: a. Budget Period July 1, 2022 – March 31, 2023, is due on April 30, 2023	Closeout due dates changing due to shift in budget periods

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF AGING
CONTRACT SUMMARY OF CHANGES
CDA 9008 (NEW 6/16)

Program: MIPPA
Contract Number: HI-2122 A2
Contract Term: 7/1/2021 – 3/31/2024

Section	Current Language in Existing Contract	New/Amended Language in New Contract	Reason for Change
		b. Budget Period April 1, 2023 – March 31, 2024, is due on April 30, 2024.	
Exhibit E, Article II, C.	New	<p>For State Fiscal Year 2022-23, activities funded through Federal SHIP Administrative Supplement allocations are limited to:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Expanding activities such as: volunteer recruitment, training, beneficiary counseling, group outreach and education, and media outreach and education, and/or2. Covering increased costs due to unforeseen circumstances. <p>Upon request, the Contractor will provide information and supporting documentation on any activities funded in-part or in-whole with the supplement funding.</p>	Grant requirement specific to State Health Insurance Assistance Program Base Grant, Grant Year 3 Amendment (90SAPG0094-03-02) per Administrative Supplement request.